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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Notice of Amalgamation of Sabina Gold & Silver Corp. & 1400437 B.C. Ltd
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Apr 20, 2023 at 3:14 PM
To: "Rchatwin@b2gold.com" <Rchatwin@b2gold.com>, Karen MacMillan <kmacmillan@lawsonlundell.com>, Matthew Pickard
<mpickard@sabinagoldsilver.com>, Jennifer Nyland <jnyland@lawsonlundell.com>, Matoula Kestelidis
<mkestelidis@b2gold.com>, Nicki Giouzelis <Ngiouzelis@b2gold.com>, Steven Catania <scatania@lawsonlundell.com>,
mli@lawsonlundell.com
Bcc: Back River Project <distro-2am-brp@nwb-oen.ca>, Distro Kitikmeot <distro-kitikmeot@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon,

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt April 20, 2023 of Certificate of Amalgamation, attached.

This submission is distributed for information.

Regards,

Richard
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